6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

9.1
9.1.1
9.1.2
9.1.3
10.

10.1
11.

11.2
1.3
11.4
12.

12.1
13.

#an STE. ANNE

5 3 MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
February 14, 2024 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS

AMM Delegation - January 25, 2024

RM of La Broquerie - Intermunicipal Meeting - January 30, 2024
Northeast Red Watershed District - Councillor Brad Ingles

Community Futures Triple R - Councillor Randy Eros

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - February 7, 2024 Minutes
2024 LUD Financial & Service Plans

LUD/RFD Hall - Financial Request

LUD Pathway Lighting

DELEGATION(S)
10:15 am - Community Planning Branch - Stephen Walker and Rayson Wong

HEARINGS - 11:00 AM

Variation Order # 02-24 - Utility Building - Valley Fiber

Conditional Use #02-24 - Detached 2nd Dwelling unit - Tidor Sawatzky
Conditional Use #01-24 & Variation Order #01-24 - Campground - Atiyolil
Conditional Use #03-24 - Home Industry - Cole Manning

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

Municipal Emergency Coordinator - Volunteer Update

BY-LAWS



13.1
13.1.

N

13.2
13.3
13.4
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
15.

15.1
15.2
15.3
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
17.

17.1
17.2
17.3
17.4
18.

By-law #2024-01 - Municipal Fire By-law - 2nd Reading

By-law #2024-01 - Municipal Fire By-law - 3rd Reading

By-law #2024-02 - Noise By-law - First Reading

By-law #2023-18 - Speed Limit and School Zone By-law - Revised Fine Schedule C

By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - First Reading
NEW BUSINESS

Manitoba Weed Supervisors Association - Municipal Issues Seminar
Restitution Payments - AMM Advocacy Requests - Update
Accessible Parking - AMM Advocacy Requests - Update

Maximum Imposable Municipal Fines - AMM Advocacy Request

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-02 - Payment in Lieu of Taxes

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

RM of Hanover - Zoning By-Law Amendment - By-Law No. 2562-23
RM of Reynolds - Development Plan Amendment - By-Law No. 55/24
2023 Permit Statistics and Analysis

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Environment and Climate Change Canada — Species At Risk Act Amendments — Invitation to Comment
Manitoba Giant Growers Association

Steinbach Online - Various Articles

MB EMO — RM of Ste. Anne — Map of DFA Claims from 2011 to 2022

Hudson’s Bay Route Association — Membership Renewal and Annual Report

Richer Recreation Committee - Meeting Minutes

Richer Community Club - Meeting Minutes

Manitoba Good Roads Association — Newsletter — February 2024

IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters

By-law Enforcement Matters
Legal Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



