

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

February 14, 2024 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	AMM Delegation - January 25, 2024
6.2	RM of La Broquerie - Intermunicipal Meeting - January 30, 2024
6.3	Northeast Red Watershed District - Councillor Brad Ingles
6.4	Community Futures Triple R - Councillor Randy Eros
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - February 7, 2024 Minutes
9.1.1	2024 LUD Financial & Service Plans
9.1.2	LUD/RFD Hall - Financial Request
9.1.3	LUD Pathway Lighting
10.	DELEGATION(S)
10.1	10:15 am - Community Planning Branch - Stephen Walker and Rayson Wong
11.	HEARINGS - 11:00 AM
11.1	Variation Order # 02-24 - Utility Building - Valley Fiber
11.2	Conditional Use #02-24 - Detached 2nd Dwelling unit - Tidor Sawatzky
11.3	Conditional Use #01-24 & Variation Order #01-24 - Campground - Atiyolil
11.4	Conditional Use #03-24 - Home Industry - Cole Manning
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Municipal Emergency Coordinator - Volunteer Update
13.	RYJ AWS

13.1	By-law #2024-01 - Municipal Fire By-law - 2nd Reading
13.1.1	By-law #2024-01 - Municipal Fire By-law - 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2024-02 - Noise By-law - First Reading
13.3	By-law #2023-18 - Speed Limit and School Zone By-law - Revised Fine Schedule C
13.4	By-law #2024-03 - Designating 3M Bilingual Municipality - First Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Manitoba Weed Supervisors Association - Municipal Issues Seminar
14.2	Restitution Payments - AMM Advocacy Requests - Update
14.3	Accessible Parking - AMM Advocacy Requests - Update
14.4	Maximum Imposable Municipal Fines - AMM Advocacy Request
14.5	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-02 - Payment in Lieu of Taxes
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	RM of Hanover - Zoning By-Law Amendment - By-Law No. 2562-23
15.2	RM of Reynolds - Development Plan Amendment - By-Law No. 55/24
15.3	2023 Permit Statistics and Analysis
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Environment and Climate Change Canada – Species At Risk Act Amendments – Invitation to Comment
16.4	Manitoba Giant Growers Association
16.5	Steinbach Online - Various Articles
16.6	MB EMO – RM of Ste. Anne – Map of DFA Claims from 2011 to 2022
16.7	Hudson's Bay Route Association – Membership Renewal and Annual Report
16.8	Richer Recreation Committee - Meeting Minutes
16.9	Richer Community Club - Meeting Minutes
16.10	Manitoba Good Roads Association – Newsletter – February 2024
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.3	Legal Matters
17.4	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT